SECTI	ON 004	113 – BID FORM				
NAME	E: The	rmosystems, LL0				
ADDR	ESS: _	960 Industrial Di	r, Unit #1			
CITY:	Elmh	nurst, IL		ZIP: _60126		
PHON	E: (<u>630</u>	0_)693-0930	FAX: (<u>630</u>)	- 693-0931		
TO:	6950	lnwood School Di N. East Prairie Ro: lnwood, IL 60712	ad			
	Attn:	Mrs. Courtney Wh	nited			
	1.	BASE BID				
	familiatransp strict a Hall a	arized themselves ortation, supervisi accordance with t	with the Bidding Doo on, and services requ he Contract Document I prepared by Studio	ng the cost and scheducuments; hereby propoired for the proper exents for the Mechanica GC for the Base Bid Su	ses to provide all mat ecution of the entire V il Equipment Prepu	terial, equipment Work required, in rchase for Todd
		Base Bid:			\$ _61,800.00	
		Manufacturer:	Daikin			
		TOTAL BID AM	OUNT:		\$	
	_			Sixty One Th	ousand, Eight Hund	red Dollars
			ccepted, agrees to exe der alternate proposal	cute a formal Contract s.	subject to modificatio	ns as may be ex-
	2.	ALTERNATE PE	ROPOSALS			
		a. No Alterna	ites			
	3.	UNIT PRICES:				

4. UNDERSTANDING: The Undersigned in submitting this proposal agrees to the following:

No Unit Prices

- a. Not to withdraw their proposal for a period of 60 days after the date of the Bid Opening.
- b. To enter into and execute a Contract, if same is awarded to them on the basis of this Proposal, and to furnish Contract Bonds, within five days of a written "Notice of Award".
- c. To construct the Work in accordance with the intent of the Contract documents.

- d. That the owner reserves the right to reject any and all Bids and to waive irregularities in the Bidding, and to award the contract in its best interest.
- e. That any alterations to this Bid Form will result in disqualification of the Bid.
- 5. CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: The Undersigned acknowledges the following documents as the basis for their proposal:
 - a. Instructions to Bidders.
 - b. Agreement: AIA Document A101, 2017 Edition by reference.
 - c. The General Conditions of the Contract for Construction, AIA Form A201, 2017 Edition by reference.
 - d. Supplementary General Conditions.
 - e. Project Manual dated November 18, 2021 including all Divisions and Sections of the Specifications.
 - f. Drawings indexed on Sheet T-1 of the Drawings, all dated November 18, 2021.
 - g. Addenda: The undersigned further acknowledges receipt of Addenda as listed below and represents that any additions to, modifications of, or deletions from the Work specified, as called for in these Addenda, are included in the Base Bid Sum and the Alternates.

12/2/21
12/2/21

(NOTE: If no Addenda have been received, write "NONE".)

- 6. BID SECURITY: The undersigned shall attach to this Form of Proposal a Bid Bond, in an amount not less than 10% of the Base Bid amount, payable to the Board of Education, Lincolnwood School District 74 which is agreed will be forfeited to the Board of Education if the undersigned fails to execute the Standard Form of Owner/Contractor Agreement (AIA Document A101, 2017 Edition), as modified herein as modified herein by the Supplementary Conditions and General Conditions of the Contract for Construction (AIA Document A201, 2017 edition), as modified herein by the Supplementary Conditions, and which is hereby made a part of this Contract Document by reference, and furnish evidence of their ability to become bonded and provide insurance coverage as specified, within five days after Owner's notification of the intent to award the contract to the undersigned.
- 7. In signing and submitting this bid, the undersigned certifies that all materials and construction to be provided are as specified in the proposed Contract Documents.
- 8. TIME OF COMPLETION: If awarded the Contract for Construction, the Bidder agrees to complete all work for the Owner's occupancy on or before the following dates:
 - a. Commence Construction Work on site: June 20, 2022
 - b. Final Completion of Work: August 5, 2022
- 9. TAX EXEMPTION: The Owner is exempt from the Illinois Retailer's Occupation Tax and Use Tax (Sales Tax). The Bidder shall exclude such taxes from consideration in preparing their bid.
- 10. ADDRESS, LEGAL STATUS AND SIGNATURE OF BIDDER
 - a. The Undersigned hereby designates the address given below as the legal address to which all notices, directions, or other communications may be served or mailed.

Name of Firm o	r Joint Venture:	Thermosystems, LLC
Street Address:	960 Industrial	Dr, Unit #1
,		

	City:	Elmhurst
	State:	<u>L</u>
	Zip:	60126
	Telep	hone: (630) 693-0930
b.	The U	Indersigned hereby declares that the Bidder has the legal status indicated below.
	1)	If a partnership, give full names of all partners:
	2)	If a corporation, indicate state in which incorporated:
		Affix Seal
c.	The U	Indersigned hereby affirms that they are qualified to do business in the State of Illinois.
d.	Signa	tures:
	1)	Individual, partnership or corporation:
		Name:Thermosystems, LLC
		By:
		Title: President
	2)	Parties to Joint Venture:
		Name:
		By:
		Title:
		Address:

BIDDER'S REQUIRED BID DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST

All Bidders must submit this form, completed in its entirety and signed, with their bid.

Below is a list of all documents and attachments which must be included with a bid in order for the bid to be considered a complete bid. Bidders must check boxes to indicate each item has been included with this bid.

- ☑ 004113 Bid Form, including all attachments listed below:
 - ☑ Bidder's Required Bid Documents Checklist
 - ☑ Bidder's Responsibility Information
 - Financial reports for the two consecutive, most recently available years.
- \square 004325 Substitutions
- ☑ 004519 Non-Collusion Affidavit
- ☑ Documentation that Contractor's Insurance Rating is 1.0 or less.
- Letter from President of the Company certifying absence of any filings for protection from creditors under federal bankruptcy laws and/or placement under receivership or similar restrictions in the last five years.
- Letter from President of the Company certifying absence of contracts terminated by Owner for non-performance in the past five years, except where not due to the material fault of the Bidder.
- Letter from bonding company certifying absence of claims on Bidder's bond in the past five years, except where not due to the material fault of the Bidder.
- ☐ Completed AIA Document A305, Contractor's Qualification Statement.

Signature:

Name: Thermosystems, LLC			
By: Patrick Krause			
Title: Salesman			

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH BID

BID FORM 004113 - 4 NOVEMBER 18, 2021

BIDDER'S RESPONSIBILITY INFORMATION

Informa	ation required to be submitted with bid to facilitate application of Bidder Responsibility Criteria:				
1.	Date of establishment of current form of business organization: February, 2019				
2.	Type of current form of business organization: LLC				
3.	State of registration of current form of business organization: Delaware				
4.	Enclose with this form independently prepared financial reports for the two consecutive, most recently available years.				
5.	Case, caption, number and court for any bankruptcy, receivership or similar proceeding involving the bidder other than solely as a claimant: N/A				
6.	List contracts terminated by owner for non-performance within the past five years of this project's bid date, and the name, address, and telephone number of Owner's representative under all such contracts: N/A				
7.	List contracts on which a claim against the bidder's bond was made within the past five years of this project's bid date, and the name, address, and telephone number of owner's representative under all such contracts. N/A				

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH BID

END OF SECTION 004113

SECTION 004325 - SUBSTITUTIONS

END OF SECTION 004325

All bids shall be based upon the Contractor providing materials and equipment as required by the proposed Contract Documents.

Bidders desiring to propose substitutions for acceptable manufacturers, suppliers, materials and/or equipment indicated within the specifications shall list below such proposed substitutions, along with the amount to be added or deducted from the lump sum base bid should the Owner decide to accept such proposed substitutions.

The Owner reserves the right to reject any and all such proposed substitutions.

Proposed substitutions will not be used to determine the low bid.

In order to receive consideration, each proposed substitution shall be accompanied by complete technical data and written description of material or product, including effect on the construction schedule.

Note: Manufacturers, suppliers, materials and/or equipment approved by the Architect prior to the scheduled time for receipt of Bids, but not indicated in Addenda, must be listed below if said change from the specification requirements is to be considered.

ITEM SPECIFIE	<u>D</u>	PROPOSED SUBSTITUTIO	N A	<u>DD</u>	DEDUCT
N/A					
8-			· ·	() (i)	
		<u></u>		——————————————————————————————————————	
Name of Bidder: _	Thermosyste	ems, LLC	30		
Date:12/6/21					

SUBSTITUTIONS 004325 - 1 NOVEMBER 18, 2021

SECTION 004519 - NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

AFFIDAVIT: "I (we) hereby certify and affirm that my (our) proposal was prepared independently for this project and that it contains no fees or amounts other than for the legitimate execution of this work as specified and that it includes no understanding or agreements in restraint of trade."

(If an Individual)	
Signature of Bidder	(Seal)
Business Address	
(If a Partnership)	
Firm Name	(Seal)
Ву	
Business Addresses	()
of all Partners	
of the Firm	()
(If a Corporation)	
Corporate NameThermosystems, LLC	
ByPatrick Krause	
Business Address960 Industrial Dr, Unit #1	
Elmhurst, IL 60126	(Corporate Seal)
Name of Officers: (President) John Dolan	
(Secretary) Paul Pasternock (Treasurer) Rick Seifert	
Attest: (Secretary)	
Name of BidderPatrick Krause	
Date12/6/21	

END OF SECTION 004519

SECTION 004521 - BIDDER ELIGIBILITY CERTIFICATE

720 ILCS 5/33E-11 requires that all contractors bidding for public agencies in the State of Illinois certify that they are not barred from bidding on public contracts for bid rigging or bid rotation.

The following certification must be completed, signed and submitted with the Bidder's Form of Proposal. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BIDDER.

Thermosystems, LLC	, as part of its bid on a contract for
(Firm Name of Contractor)	

LINCOLNWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT 74 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT PREPURCHASE

certifies that said contractor is not barred from bidding on the aforementioned contract as a result of a violation of either 720 ILCS 5/33E-3 or 720 ILCS 5/33E-4.

Firm Name:	Thermosystems, LLC	
By:	John Dolan	(Typed or printed name)
(A	authorized Agent of Contractor)	()1 1)
	1079	
	Signature)	
	President	
	(Title)	

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this day of December, 2021.

(Notary Public)

OFFICIAL SEAL

DEBORAH A DITTUS-JUNGELS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/16/23

END OF SECTION 004521



Thermosystems 960 Industrial Drive Unit #1 Elmhurst, IL 60126

PHONE: (630) 693-0930 FAX: (630) 693-0931

www.thermohvac.com

EQUIPMENT QUOTATION

Customer: All Bidders Project: SD74 Lincolnwood - Todd & Rutledge Hall

Attn: Estimating Department Location: Northbrook, IL

Date: 12/6/21 Proposal #: 51875PK

Engineer: IMEG Terms: Net 30 days, F.O.B. Origin & Freight Allowed

We are pleased to present the following quote based on the plans and specs dated 11/18/21 and Add #1:

TAG: RTU-1 thru RTU-4

Qty (4) - Daikin North America Packaged Rooftop Units:

- 208/60/3 power with disconnect switch
- Outdoor, single wall construction with foil faced insulation
- Factory installed enthalpy economizer
- Power exhaust module (shipped loose for field installation)
- Filter section with 2" throwaway filters (1 set of media provided)
- Cooling coil section with DX cooling coil and polymer drain pan
- Hot gas reheat coil
- · Supply fan section with DWDI FC supply fan
- · Heating section with stainless steel, staged, natural gas furnace
- Discharge plenum section with bottom discharge opening
- Packaged condensing section with scroll compressors
- DDC controls
- BAS enabled thermostat (shipped loose for field installation)
- Roof curb adaptor (as required shipped loose for field installation)
- 1st year entire unit parts only warranty

EXCLUDES: Labor to replace parts under warranty, maintenance/service agreement, low ambient kit, startup

TOTAL NET PRICE (EXCLUDES TAX): \$47,650.00

ADD FOR STARTUP AND 1ST YEAR MAINTENANCE: \$14,150.00

Please contact your sales engineer with any questions.

Estimating Department



Thermosystems, Inc 960 Industrial Drive, Unit #1 Elmhurst, IL 60126 P: 630.693.0930

Taxes are not included. Pricing valid for 30 days from date of proposal. All sales are subject to the manufacturers terms and conditions of sale. This proposal is proprietary and confidential property of Thermosystems LLC. Distribution to any party other than the named recipient is prohibited.

Page 1 of 1 Rev. 1_2

Document A310[™] – 2010

Conforms with The American Institute of Architects AIA Document 310

Bond Number: 75533-Federal-21-18

Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address)

Thermosystems, LLC

960 Industrial Drive, Unit 1

Elmhurst, IL 60126

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)

Board of Education, Lincolnwood School District No. 74

6950 N. East Prairie Road Lincolnwood, IL 60712

SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of business)

Federal Insurance Company

202B Halls Mill Road

Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889-3454

State of Inc: Indiana

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with

respect to its completion or

modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

BOND AMOUNT: Ten Percent of Amount Bid (10%)

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

Project No. 21089A; Mechanical Equipment Prepurchase for Todd Hall and Rutledge Hall

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

Signed and scaled this 6th day of December , 2021	40-10
2-11	Thermosystems, LLC
(Witness)	(Principal) (Seal)
(4/10/655)	PRESIDENT
D	(Title)
Brittany at Stuckel	Federal Insurance Company (Surety)
(Witness)	(Surety) Ship of Cholen (Seal)
	(Title) Cynthia L. Choren, Attorney-in-Fact

State of Missouri St. Charles St. Charles	3:			
On December 6, 2021 therein, duly commissioned and sworn.	, personally appeared	_, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, residing d		
	Cynthia L	. Choren		
known to me to be Attorney-in-Fact of Federal Insurance Company the corporation described in and that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and known to me to be the person who executed the said instrument in behalf of the said corporation, and he duly acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hered	unto set my hand and	affixed my official seal, the day and year stated in this certificate above.		
My Commission Expires	July 21, 2024	Debra C. Schneider Notary Public		
DERDA C COUNTIDED				

DEBRA C. SCHNEIDER
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Commissioned for St. Charles County
No Commission Expires: July 21, 2024
Commission Number: 12419088

CHUBB

Power of Attorney

Federal Insurance Company | Vigilant Insurance Company | Pacific Indemnity Company Westchester Fire Insurance Company | ACE American Insurance Company

Know All by These Presents, that FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an Indiana corporation, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, a New York corporation, PAGIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY corporations of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, do each hereby constitute and appoint

Cynthia L. Choren

each as their true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact to execute under such designation in their names and to affix their corporate seals to and deliver for and on their behalf as surety thereon or otherwise, bonds and undertaidings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof (other than ball bonds) given or executed in the course of business, and any instruments amending or altering the same, and consents to the modification or alteration of any instrument referred to in said bonds or obligations.

In Witness Whereof, said FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY have each executed and affected these presents and affixed their corporate seals on this 10th day of March, 2020.

Dawn M. Chiares

Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary

Stephen V. Haney, Vice President



STATE OF NEW JERSEY County of Hunterdon

89



Hanflade NOIRY Public

On this 10th day of March, 2020 before me, a Notary Public of New Jersey, personally came Dawn M. Chloros and Stephen M. Haney, to me known to be Assistant Secretary and Vice President, respectively, of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies which executed the foregoing Power of Attorney, and the said Dawn M. Chloros and Stephen M. Haney, being by me duly sworn, severally and each for herself and himself did depose and say that they are Assistant Secretary and Vice President, respectively, of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY and the corporate seals thereof, that the seals affixed to the foregoing Power of Attorney are such corporate seals and were thereto affixed by authority of said Companies; and that their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed by like authority.

Notarial Seal



KATHERINE J. ADELAAR NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY No. 2316585 Commission Expires July 16, 2024

CERTIFICATION

Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY on August 30, 2016; WEST-CHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY on December 11, 2006; and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY on March 20, 2009.

"RESOLVED, that the following authorizations relate to the execution, for and on behalf of the Company, of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other written commitments of the Company entered into in the ordinary course of business (each a "Written Commitment"):

- (i) Bach of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized to execute any Written Commitment for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or otherwise.
- (2) Each duly appointed attorney-in-fact of the Company is hereby authorized to execute any Written Commitment for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or otherwise, to the extent that such action is authorized by the grant of powers provided for in such persons written appointment as such attorney-in-fact.
- (3) Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized, for and on behalf of the Company to appoint in writing any person the attorney in fact of the Company with full power and authority to execute, for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or otherwise, such Written Commitments of the Company as may be specified in such written appointment, which specification may be by general type or class of Written Commitments or by specification of one or more particular.
- (4) Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized, for and on behalf of the Company, to delegate in writing to any other officer of the Company the authority to execute, for and on behalf of the Company, under the Company's seal or otherwise, such Written Commitments of the Company as are specified in such written delegation, which specification may be by general type or class of Written Commitments of by specification of one or more particular Written Commitments.
- (5) The signature of any officer or other person executing any Written Commitment or appointment or delegation pursuant to this Resolution, and the seal of the Company, may be affixed by facsimile on such Written Commitment or written appointment or delegation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the foregoing Resolution shall not be deemed to be an exclusive statement of the powers and authority of officers, employees and other persons to act for and on behalf of the Company, and such Resolution shall not limit or otherwise affect the exercise of any such power or authority otherwise validly granted or vested."

- I, Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY (the "Companies") do hereby certify that
 - (i) the foregoing Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of the Companies are true, correct and in full force and effect,
 - (ii) the foregoing Power of Attorney is true, correct and in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and seals of said Companies at Whitehouse Station, NJ, this December 6, 2021



Dawn M. Chrones

Down M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary

Thermosystems 960 Industrial Drive Unit #1 Elmhurst, IL 60126

PHONE: (630) 693-0930 FAX: (630) 693-0931

www.thermohvac.com

12/6/21

Thermosystems, LLC certifies the points below:

- 1. There are no filings for protection from creditors under federal bankruptcy laws and/or placement under receivership or similar restrictions in the last five years.
- 2. There are no contracts terminated by Owner for non-performance in the past five years, except where not due to the material fault of the Bidder.
- 3. There are no claims on Bidder's bond in the past five years, except where not due to the material fault of the Bidder.

Thank you,

John Dolan

President



Thermosystems, Inc 960 Industrial Drive, Unit #1 Elmhurst, IL 60126 P: 630.693.0930

Contractor's Qualification Statement

The Undersigned certifies under oath that the information provided herein is true and sufficiently complete so as not

to be misleading.	
SUBMITTED TO: Lincolnwood School District 74	
ADDRESS: 6950 N. East Prarie Rd, Lincolnwood, IL 60712	ADDITIONS AND DELETIONS: The author of this document has added information needed for its completion. The author may also have revised the text of the original AIA standard form. An Additions and Deletions Report
SUBMITTED BY: Thermosystems, LLC	that notes added information as well as revisions to the standard form text is available from the author and should be reviewed. A vertical line in the left margin o
NAME: Thermosystems, LLC ADDRESS: 960 Industrial Drive Unit 1 Elmhurst IL	this document indicates where the author has added necessary information and where the autho has added to or deleted from the original AIA text.
PRINCIPAL OFFICE:	This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.
[x] Corporation [] Partnership [] Individual [] Joint Venture	This form is approved and recommended by the American Institute of Architects (AIA) and The Associated General Contractors of America (AGC) fo use in evaluating the
NAME OF PROJECT (if applicable): SD74 Lincolnwood	qualifications of contractors. No endorsement of the submitting party or verification of the information is made by AIA or AGC.
TYPE OF WORK (file separate form for each Classification of Work):	
[] General Construction[x] HVAC[] Electrical[] Plumbing	
[] Other (please specify)	

§ 1. ORGANIZATION

- § 1.1 How many years has your organization been in business as a Contractor? 21
- § 1.2 How many years has your organization been in business under its present business name? 34 months
 - § 1.2.1 Under what other or former names has your organization operated? Thermosystems, Inc

§ 1.3 If your organization is a corporation, answer the following:

§ 1.3.1 Date of incorporation: 02/2019

§ 1.3.2 State of incorporation: Delaware

§ 1.3.3 President's name: John Dolan

§ 1.3.4 Vice-president's name(s) Paul Pasternock & Richard Seifert

§ 1.3.5 Secretary's name:

Paul Pasternock

§ 1.3.6 Treasurer's name:

Richard Seifert

- § 1.4 If your organization is a partnership, answer the following:
 - § 1.4.1 Date of organization:
 - § 1.4.2 Type of partnership (if applicable):
 - § 1.4.3 Name(s) of general partner(s)
- § 1.5 If your organization is individually owned, answer the following: § 1.5.1 Date of organization:

§ 1.5.2 Name of owner:
§ 1.6 If the form of your organization is other than those listed above, describe it and name the principals:
§ 2. LICENSING § 2.1 List jurisdictions and trade categories in which your organization is legally qualified to do business, and indicate registration or license numbers, if applicable. Illinois HVAC sales & service
§ 2.2 List jurisdictions in which your organization's partnership or trade name is filed. Illinois -Thermosystems, LLC
§ 3. EXPERIENCE § 3.1 List the categories of work that your organization normally performs with its own forces. HVAC sales & Service
§ 3.2 Claims and Suits. (If the answer to any of the questions below is yes, please attach details.) § 3.2.1 Has your organization ever failed to complete any work awarded to it? NO
§ 3.2.2 Are there any judgments, claims, arbitration proceedings or suits pending or outstanding against your organization or its officers? NO

§ 3.2.3 Has your organization filed any law suits or requested arbitration with regard to construction contracts within the last five years? NO
§ 3.3 Within the last five years, has any officer or principal of your organization ever been an officer or principal of another organization when it failed to complete a construction contract? (If the answer is yes, please attach details.) NO
§ 3.4 On a separate sheet, list major construction projects your organization has in progress, giving the name of project, owner, architect, contract amount, percent complete and scheduled completion date.
§ 3.4.1 State total worth of work in progress and under contract:
§ 3.5 On a separate sheet, list the major projects your organization has completed in the past five years, giving the name of project, owner, architect, contract amount, date of completion and percentage of the cost of the work performed with your own forces.
§ 3.5.1 State average annual amount of construction work performed during the past five years: 35 million
§ 3.6 On a separate sheet, list the construction experience and present commitments of the key individuals of your organization.

§ 4. REFERENCES

§ 4.1 Trade References:

Daikin Applied Americas 763-553-5305 Condair, Inc 315-425-1255 Data Aire Inc 714-876-2831

§ 4.2 Bank References:

5th. Third Bank Nick Ryan 847-653-0320

§ 4.3 Surety:

§ 4.3.1 Name of bonding company:

Federal Insurance Company Cynthia Choren 908-903-2000

§ 4.3.2 Name and address of agent:

202b Hills Road
Whitehouse Station NJ

§ 5. FINANCING

§ 5.1 Financial Statement.

§ 5.1.1 Attach a financial statement, preferably audited, including your organization's latest balance sheet and income statement showing the following items:

Current Assets (e.g., cash, joint venture accounts, accounts receivable, notes receivable, accrued income, deposits, materials inventory and prepaid expenses);

Net Fixed Assets:

Other Assets;

Current Liabilities (e.g., accounts payable, notes payable, accrued expenses, provision for income taxes, advances, accrued salaries and accrued payroll taxes);

Other Liabilities (e.g., capital, capital stock, authorized and outstanding shares par values, earned surplus and retained earnings).

CliftonLarsonAllen LLP

§ 5.1.2 Name and address of firm preparing attached financial statement, and date thereof:

PO Box 775967 Chicago, IL 60677-5967 § 5.1.4 If not, explain the relationship and financial responsibility of the organization whose financial statement is provided (e.g., parent-subsidiary).

§ 5.2 Will the organization whose financial statement is attached act as guarantor of the contract for construction?

§ 6. SIGNATURE

§ 6.1 Dated at this

6th.

day of

December, 2021

Name of Organization:

Thermosystems, LLC

By: John Dolan

Title: President

§ 6.2

Mary Campos

being duly sworn deposes and says that the information provided herein is

true and sufficiently complete so as not to be misleading

Subscribed and sworn before me this

6th.

December day of

2021

Notary Public:

My Commission Expires: July 29th. 2021

MARY CAMPOS **NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS**

OFFICIAL SEAL

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/29/24

Additions and Deletions Report for

AIA® Document A305™ – 1986

This Additions and Deletions Report, as defined on page 1 of the associated document, reproduces below all text the author has added to the standard form AIA document in order to complete it, as well as any text the author may have added to or deleted from the original AIA text. Added text is shown underlined. Deleted text is indicated with a horizontal line through the original AIA text.

Note: This Additions and Deletions Report is provided for information purposes only and is not incorporated into or constitute any part of the associated AIA document. This Additions and Deletions Report and its associated document were generated simultaneously by AIA software at 13:28:18 on 03/22/2006.

PAGE 6

is tru	e and sufficiently complete so as n			that the information provided herei	D
•••	Subscribed and sworn before me	this	day of	20 -20	

1

Certification of Document's Authenticity

AIA® Document D401™ - 2003

I, Charles V. Bucci, hereby certify, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, that I created the attached final document simultaneously with its associated Additions and Deletions Report and this certification at 13:28:18 on 03/22/2006 under Order No. 1000201877_1 from AIA Contract Documents software and that in preparing the attached final document I made no changes to the original text of AIA® Document A305TM – 1986 - Contractor's Qualification Statement, as published by the AIA in its software, other than those additions and deletions shown in the associated Additions and Deletions Report.

(Title)